PREPARED BY: DUBOIS & KING, INC 36 Penn Plaza Bangor, ME 04401 April 28, 2023 Town of Wells, ME Newhall Road Bridge Replacement over Green Brook D&K Project No. 627789P3 Bid Opening: April 27, 2023

Bid Tabulation

		Bid Quantities		Engineer's Estimate of Probably Construction Costs		CPM Constructors, Inc.		Wyman & Simpson, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
201.11	CLEARING	AC	0.05	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$350,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$400,000.00	\$20,000.00
202.01	REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$137,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
206.0611	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	CY	115	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$41.50	\$4,772.50	\$90.00	\$10,350.00
206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION -DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	CY	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$22.00
304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	105	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$61.50	\$6,457.50	\$80.00	\$8,400.00
411.12	CRUSHED STONE SURFACE	CY	32	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$107.00	\$3,424.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
502.111	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOOTINGS	CY	17	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$930.00	\$15,810.00	\$1,800.00	\$30,600.00
502.2353	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DECK TOPPING	CY	12	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1700	\$2.50	\$4,250.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.20	\$3,740.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1700	\$2.50	\$4,250.00	\$1.25	\$2,125.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00
504.908	ROCK DOWELING	LF	45	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
507.081	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2-BAR	LF	62	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$450.00	\$27,900.00	\$300.00	\$18,600.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00
507.0812	STEEL APPROACH RAILING, 2-BAR	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
508.13	SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SY	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
511.07	COFFERDAM: NORTH	LS	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
511.07	COFFERDAM: SOUTH	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
515.21	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	80	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
523.5403	PLAIN ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	EA	10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
526.75	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	150	\$33.33	\$4,999.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
534.76	PRECAST ABUTMENT: NORTH	CY	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$73,000.00
534.76	PRECAST ABUTMENT: SOUTH	CY	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$73,000.00
534.7601	PRECAST APPROACH SLAB: NORTH	CY	6.5	\$2,500.00	\$16,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$17,875.00	\$5,500.00	\$35,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,500.00
534.7601	PRECAST APPROACH SLAB: SOUTH	CY	6.5	\$2,500.00	\$16,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$17,875.00	\$5,500.00	\$35,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,500.00
534.7608	PRECAST WINGWALL: NORTH	CY	3.5	\$2,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$16,625.00	\$5,500.00	\$19,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,000.00
534.7608	PRECAST WINGWALL: SOUTH	CY	4.5	\$2,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$16,875.00	\$5,500.00	\$24,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$27,000.00
535.62	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM	CY	26	\$3,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$84,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$117,000.00
606.1301	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL MID-WAY SPLICE - SINGLE FACED	LF	113	\$40.00	\$4,520.00	\$45.00	\$5,085.00	\$33.00	\$3,729.00	\$60.00	\$6,780.00
606.1305	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
606.1722	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 2	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
606.363	GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	LF	335	\$5.00	\$1,675.00	\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$3.50	\$1,172.50	\$20.00	\$6,700.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UN	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	CD	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$160.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
656.63	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	390	\$5.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$7.50	\$2,925.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00
656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$43,332.50	\$43,332.50	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$88,634.50	\$88,634.50	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
			BASE BID		\$476,657.00		\$682,860.00		\$894,000.00		\$1,455,402.00